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S€ction-A
Answer All quesrions_ Each qu€stion cairies % mark. l4x%=21

1. What is oulstanding expenses?

2. Deline Accounting.

3. What is share capital?

4- Whal js manufaduring Accounting?

Seclion-B
Answerany Fourqueslions. Each quesiion caffies I mark_ lart=A)5. Expain theaccounljng principtes of:
a) l,4aieiality b) Consistency

6. What is proiit and loss account?
Z Whal do you mean by equiryshares?
8. What isaccrued lncome?

9. Whal is compound journat enrry?

10. What is capital expendirure?
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Secllon-C

Answerany Six questions. Each quesllon caiiies 3 marks. (6x3=18)

11. Explain the lssue ot debenlures.

12. Dislinguish between l\,4anagement Accouniing and Financial accounting.

13. Explainlheiollowing:

a) Prepald expenses

b) Unearned l:rcome

c) Prcvision for bad debts

d) Doubduldebls

14. lr,lenlion the differences benveen a balancesheetand aTrlalbalance.

15. Whal arc lhe objectives oflinancia accounling?

16. On 26s December 2005 goods oflhe cost ol Rs.80,000 were losl by fire lor
which nothing is recoverablefrom lnsurance Company. Showhowwillyou
record lhe loss in lhe books ol lhe business which closes ils books on 31'r

'lZ Explain Parlnelship Accounls.

18. The follo\rving are extracted lrom lhe Trla balance as on 31"' December
2005

Padiculals Dr.(Rs.) Cr.(Rs.)

Deblors 31,200

Dscourr a lowed 600

Bad debls 900

Provision for bad debls 1,600

Provision iordiscounl 500

Addilional lnlornralion:

a) Baddebls ro bewrllen ofi ns. 1,200.

b) Provlslon r€quircd fordlscounl,3% ol debiors.

Prepare Provsion lorbad debls and provision fordlscounl accounl.
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Section-D

Answer any Two queslions. Each queslion

19. The following is theTia balanceolGanesh

carries 8 malks. (2x8=16)

Garmenls as on 31 12 2005

Cr (Fs.)

50,000Capital

Slock on 1.1.05

Furnilureand Fiflings

Purchases and Sales

Bad debls

Discount a owed and received

Salares and Cornmlssion

Accounls receivab es

Bulldings

Stalionery

Cash in Hand

lnleresl on lnveslmenis

Bank loan

Dr.(Fls.)

12,000

300

14,000

1,500

67,000

1,500

7000

1,000

3,000

4,500

10,000

35,000

500

2,700

20,000

90,000

2,000

25,000

4,000

10,000

1,81,000

1,000

1,81,000

Slock on 31.12-2005 is valued ai Rs.32,000. Prepare Trading and P&L e/c
forthe year ended 31sl December2005 & balancesheel as on lhaidate.
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20. Whal do you mean by accounllng conventions ol principles? Explain dltfer€nt
accounting princip es.

21. Anand Llmited lssued 2000 sharcs of Rs. 100 each payable as follows:

On appllcation Rs.25 per share

On ALlotment Rs. 30 pershare

On filst caL 8s.25 pershare

On second callRs.20 per share

Allthe shares wereJully subscibod and paid exceptthe second callmoney
of 200 shares held byArun. Give journal entries inlhe books ol the company
lo reco.d these transaciions.


