0127680

K19U 2556

Reg. No. :	
Name :	

III Semester BBA/BBA (RTM) Degree (CBCSS-Reg./Sup./Imp.) Examination, November - 2019 (2014 Admn. Onwards) CORE COURSE 3B04 BBA/BBA(RTM): FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

Time: 3 Hours

Max. Marks: 40

 $(4 \times \frac{1}{2} = 2)$

 $(4 \times 1 = 4)$

Section-A

Answer All questions. Each question carries 1/2 mark.

- 1. What is outstanding expenses?
- 2. Define Accounting.
- 3. What is share capital?
- 4. What is manufacturing Accounting?

Section-B

Answer any Four questions. Each question carries 1 mark.

- 5. Explain the accounting principles of :
 - a) Materiality b) Consistency
- 6. What is profit and loss account?
- 7. What do you mean by equity shares?
- 8. What is accrued Income?
- 9. What is compound journal entry?
- 10. What is capital expenditure?

Section-C

Answer any Six questions. Each question carries 3 marks. (6x3=18)

- 11. Explain the issue of debentures.
- 12. Distinguish between Management Accounting and Financial accounting.
- 13. Explain the following:
 - a) Prepaid expenses
 - b) Unearned Income
 - c) Provision for bad debts
 - d) Doubtful debts
- 14. Mention the differences between a balance sheet and a Trial balance.
- 15. What are the objectives of financial accounting?
- 16. On 26th December 2005 goods of the cost of Rs.80,000 were lost by fire for which nothing is recoverable from Insurance Company. Show how will you record the loss in the books of the business which closes its books on 31st December.
- 17. Explain Partnership Accounts.
- The following are extracted from the Trial balance as on 31st December 2005

Particulars	Dr.(Rs.)	Cr.(Rs.)
Debtors	31,200	
Discount allowed	600	
Bad debts	900	
Provision for bad debts		1,600
Provision for discount		500
Additional Information:		

- Bad debts to be written off Rs. 1,200.
- b) Provision required for discount, 3% of debtors.

Prepare Provision for bad debts and provision for discount account.

K19U 2556

Section-D

Answer any **Two** questions. Each question carries **8** marks. (2×8=16) **19.** The following is the Trial balance of Ganesh Garments as on 31.12.2005.

Particulars	Dr.(Rs.)	Cr.(Rs.)
Capital		50,000
Freehold property	12,000	
Insurance	300	
Stock on 1.1.05	14,000	
Furniture and Fittings	1,500	
Purchases and Sales	67,000	90,000
Sales returns	1,500	1.4
Office expenses	7000	
Bad debts	1,000	
Discount allowed and received	3,000	2,000
Salaries and Commission	4,500	
Accounts receivables	10,000	
Accounts payable		25,000
Buildings	35,000	-
Stationery	500	
Cash in Hand	2,700	
Investments	20,000	
Interest on Investments		4,000
Bank loan		10,000
Interest on Loan	1,000	
	1,81,000	1,81,000

Stock on 31.12.2005 is valued at Rs. 32,000. Prepare Trading and P&L a/c for the year ended 31st December 2005 & balance sheet as on that date.

(3)

K19U 2556

- 20. What do you mean by accounting conventions of principles? Explain different accounting principles.
- 21. Anand Limited issued 2000 shares of Rs. 100 each payable as follows:

On application Rs. 25 per share

On Allotment Rs. 30 per share

On first call Rs. 25 per share

On second call Rs. 20 per share

All the shares were fully subscribed and paid except the second call money of 200 shares held by Arun. Give journal entries in the books of the company to record these transactions.